Features
• Integral or remote enclosure mounting
• Linearizes outputs to ±0.1% of reading, typical, over the
maximum repeatable range of the flowmeter
• Fast 10 mS linearized frequency response
• Operates from 12–32 VDC power
• Simultaneous frequency and analog outputs
• Combines linearization and analog converter in one

Basic                                                      19-62627-104
MS Connector version only                   19-62627-106
Model Numbering System
Base Model No.
Power
5 = 12-32 VDC
Flow Meter Signal Input
A = Magnetic
B = Pulse
C = RF Carrier
D = Other RF
Analog Output
V1 = Analog Voltage (0-10 VDC) for Flow Rate
V2 = Analog Voltage (0-5 VDC) for Flow Rate
MA = Analog Current (4-20mA) for Flow Rate
Note: Minimum input power required for 4-20mA output is 15 VDC
LA _ _ _ _
Special Configuration
XXX  = Three digit Special Code
(factory assigned)
CFP = CE per EN 61326
Increased Safety per EN 60079-7
EEx ec IIC T5 G3
Available on enclosure option: – F
Enclosure
– 0 = No Enclosure (n/a with pickoff version)
– 9 = Class 1 Div 1&2, Groups A, B, C & D
Explosion Proof
– F = Adalet XIHFCX3
A7 = Aluminum with MS Connectors
B6 = NEMA 4X with 1/2" Conduit Hubs
B7 = NEMA 4X with MS Connectors
F1 = Rate and Total Display, Adalet XIHFGCX2L
Explosion Proof
Trademarks are the property of their respective companies.